

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23334/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2004 in WP No. 8832/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI, AGRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINGHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Vond Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called out on first call, nobody was present on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the

petitioners was present. On the second call, learned counsel for the petitioners is present but nobody appears for the respondents.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Contempt proceedings, if any, are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master